erstellt am: 03.05.04 E4-WM4-Y544A00_1 Seite 1 von 20 geändert am: 14.03.05
Inhalt:
- Teile- Gutachten für:
( herausnehmbar)
- Smart Fortwo Coupe ab 03.01
- Smart Fortwo Cabrio ab 03.01
- Smart Roadster
- Smart Coupe

Manufacturer Micro Compact Car, MCC Smart GmbH
ABE-/ EG- BE- No. e1*98/14*0080*.., e1*2001/116*0224*..
type designation MC01 452
model Smart Fortwo Coupe
Smart Fortwo Cabrio
since date of manufacture  03/ 2001
Smart Roadster, - Coupe
I.
FRONT
spring part number main spring
E4-FD1-Y783A00
shock absorber
part number
VN8-A764
without damping force adjustment
maximum permissible
axle load
MC01
430 kg= 946 lb
452
465 kg= 1023 lb
permissible
adjustment range
250 – 270 mm*=
20 mm range
260 – 270 mm*=
10 mm range
* measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to the center of bottom mounting screw
REAR maximum permissible axle load 610 kg ( 1342 lb)
spring part number main spring
E4-FD1-Y784A00
shock absorber
part number
BE3-A765
without damping force
adjustment
permissible
adjustment range
MC01
8 - 30 mm*
= 22 mm range
452
15 - 30 mm*
= 15 mm range
* measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to original spring seat